
785-266-6551 01:22:02 p.m. 07-27-2016 

KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT 
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE RECEIVED 

July 25, 2016 JUL 2 7 2016 

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATB<sGovemmema11:.:.ti'11csComm· 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS 

A. Name of Committee: Kansas Motor Carriers PRO TRUCK PAC 

Address: PO Box 2458 

City and Zip Code: Topeka, KS 66601-2458 

This is a (check one): __ Party Committee _:{__Political Committee 

B. Check only if appropriate: _Amended Filing __ Tennination Report 

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2016 through July 21, 2016) 

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period ......................................................................... . 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) ....................................... . 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) ......................................................... . 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) .............................. . 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) .......................................... . 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) ......... 0 

7. Other Tran8actions (Use Schedule D) ............. . 0 

10619.94 

8701.00 

19320.94 

10269.93 

9051.01 

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and beliefis true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionally · a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 

07/25/16 
Date 
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785-266-6551 01 :22:28 p.m. 07-27-2016 

SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Kansas Motor Carriers PRO TRUCK PAC 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Occupation of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cull Check Loan U!!!!! 

Oilier 

Adam Koehn 

./ 06/02/16 403 S Johnson Ave 
Montezuma, KS 67867 

Kory Koehn 

./ 06/02/16 POBox74 
Montezuma, KS 67867 

William P. Graves Association Executive 
./ 05/16/16 900 Whann Ave. 

Mclean, VA 22101 

Great Plains Trucking, Inc. Trucking Company 
./ 04/29/16 PO Box 166 

Salina, KS 67402 

CSTK, Inc. Trailer Refrigeration 

./ 05/27/16 6350 N. Broadway Supplier 
Wichita, KS 67219 

Cornejo & Sons, Inc. Construction Company 

./ 05/27/16 2060 ETulsa 
Wichita, KS 67216 

RedGuard LLC Trucking Co. 

./ 05/27/16 4340 S. West St. 
Wichita, KS 67217 

Short and Son Trucking Co. 
./ ' .. 

05/27/16 P0Box695 
Goodland, KS 67735 

Wichita Kenworth, Inc. Truck Dealer 
./ 05/27/16 5115 N Broadway 

Wichita, KS 67204 

Bergkamp Insurance Center Insurance Agency 
./ 05/27/16 300 N. Main 

South Hutchinson, KS 67505 

Midlands Cerrler Translcold Trucking Supplier 

./ 05/27/16 9331 W. Kellogg 
Wichita, KS 67209 

' ' '.~·;/·-·;,;;/~::~i~f~f ~ ·' .+ 
:··-.;:..·· .... • .. .... .. -"'~ . i-'.'''/.~<:·:\_;-_;.>J:,:: .... , '! ·'···· ... .: • . :,,)i,).,L·::·Et. . ... · ·.: 

Amount of 
Cmh, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Receipt 

$20.00 

$20.00 

$1,000.00 

$200.00 

$556.00 

$366.00 

$556.00 

$200.00 

$356.00 

$556.00 

$556.00 

$4,376.00 

217 
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785-266-6551 01:22:52p.m. 07-27-2016 

SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Kansas Motor Carriers PRO TRUCK PAC 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

;·,' 

Date 
Name and Address 

of Contributor 

Mast Trucking, Inc. 
06/27/16 200 Scott ST 

Copeland, KS 67837 

Miiier Trucking LTD 
05/27/16 208 Peace 

Lacrosse, KS 67548 

Summit Truck Group 
05/27/16 1944-A N. Ninth Street 

Salina, KS 67401 

S&G Associates 
04/29/16 2021 N. Amidon 

Wichita, KS 67203 

Kimberly Bonhart 
03/14/16 10881 Lowell Ave. 

Overland Park, KS 66210 

Southwest Truck Parts, Inc. 
05/03/16 1630 East First 

Pratt, KS 67124 

Truck Center Companies 
05/10/16 PO Box 27379 

05/15/16 

05/26/16 

Omaha, NE 68127-0379 

Circle K Transport, Inc. 
POBox41 
Copeland, KS 67837 

Allled 011 & Tire Company 
PO Box3687 
Omaha, NE 68103 

Convoy Systems LLC 
03/10/16 333 N. James St. 

Kansas City, KS 66118 

Cash 
06/02/16 

·., 
•'• 

Occupation of 
Individual Giving More 

ThanS150 

Trucking Company 

Trucking Company 

Truck Dealer 

Drug Testing Co. 

Trucking Co. Employee 

Truck Parts Supplier 

Truck Dealer 

Trucking Company, · 

Truck Tire and 011 
Supplier 

Trucking Company 

Mulligan Sales Golf 
Toumament $10.00@ 

Check 
Appropriate Box 

Cull Clledc Laaa ~ 
Otller 

./ 

./ 

./ 

./ 

Amount of 
Cub, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Receipt 

$556.00 

$756.00 

$556.00 

$99.00 

$200.00 

$200.00 

$356.00 

$356.00 

$356.00 

$200.00 

$690.00 

$4,325.00 

Page j of -{ 
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785-266-6551 01:23:17 p.m. 07-27-2016 

SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Kansas Motor Carriers PRO TRUCK PAC 
(Namo of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Name and Address 
of Contributor 

Check 
Appropriate Box 

Date 

Occupation of 
Individual Giving More 

Than $150 
Ca1h Check Loaa !.f!!U! 

Other 

:.·· 

Complete ff last page of Schedule A 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period 

Total Unitemized Contnoutions ($50 or less) 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) 

Total Contnbutions When Contn'butor Not Known 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Receipt 

·- ' ......... :.:... ", 
. -·+,_.-

$0.00 

$8,701.00 

$8,701.00 

417 
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785-266-6551 01 :23:36 p.m. 07-27-2016 

SCBEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Kansas Motor Carriers PRO TRUCK PAC 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Name and Address 
Date To Whom Expenditure i1 Made 

Postmaster 
03/18/16 US Postal Service 

Topeka, KS 66601 

KS Govemental Ethics 
06/29/16 Commission 

Topeka, KS 66612 

Kansas Motor Carriers Services 
06/30/16 PO Box 1673 

Topeka, KS 66601 

Sand Creek Station Golf Club 
06/30/16 720 Meadowlark Dr. 

Newton, KS 

Vicki Schmidt for Senate 
07/16/16 5906 SW 43rd Court 

Topeka, KS 66610 

Mike Petersen for Senate 
07/16/16 2608 S. Southeast Drive 

Wichita, KS 67216 

Carolyn McGlnn for Senate 
07/16/16 PO Box A 

Sedgwick, KS 67135 

Mary Jo Taylor for Senate 
07/16/16 114 N. Union 

Stafford, KS 67578 

Terry Bruce for Senate 
07/16/16 PO Box 726 

Hutchinson, KS 67504 

Bud Estes for Senate 
07/16/16 1405 Elbow Bend 

Dodge City, KS 67801 

Adam Lusker for Representative 
07/16/16 452 S. 21oth Street 

Frontenac, KS 66763 

D 

D 

• 

Purpose of Expenditure 

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is 
made for a candidate, list candidate name & addrCIS 

PO Box Rental 

PAC Fees 

Reimbursement for Golf Prizes 

PAC Golf Tournament 

Contribution 

Contribution 

Contribution 

Contribution 

Contribution 

Contribution 

Amount 

$170.00 

$300.00 

$1,532.87 

$4,017.06 

$250.00 

$500.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$8,019.93 

517 



785-266-6551 01:24:00p.m. 07-27-2016 

SCBEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Kansas Motor Carriers PRO TRUCK PAC 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Purpose ofElll:penditure 
Name and Address 

Date To Whom Expenditure 11 Made If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is 
made for a candidate, Ult candidate name & address 

Richard Proehl for Representative Contribution 
07/16/16 510 Pine Ridge Road 

Parsons, KS 67357 

Larry Hibbard for Representative Contribution 
07/16/16 858 EE 76 Road 

Toronto, KS 6Bn7 a 
Kathy Wolfe Moore for Rep. Contribution 

07/16/16 3209 N. 131st Street 
Kansas City, KS 66109 

Barbara Ballard for Representative Contribution 
07/16/16 1532 Alvamar Drive 

Lawrence, KS 66047 

Brenda Dietrich for Representative Contribution 
07/16/16 6110 SW 38th Terrace 

Topeka, KS 66610 

Mark Schreiber for Representative Contribution 
07/16/16 1722 Yucca Lane 

Emporia, KS 66801 

Susie Swanson for Representative Contribution 
07/16/16 1422 5th Street 

Clay Center, KS 67 432 a 

07/16/16 
Will Carpenter for Representative Contribution 
6965SW 18th 
El Dorado, KS 67042 a 
Jack Thlmesch for Representative Contribution 

07/16/16 11716 SW BOth Street 
Spivey, KS 67142 a 

Amount 

$260.00 

$260.00 

$260.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$2,250.00 

617 
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785-266-6551 01:24:23p.m. 07-27-2016 

SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Kansas Motor Carriers PRO TRUCK PAC 
(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 
Name and Address 

To Whom Expenditure Is Made 
Purpose ofExpendlture 

If Independent or In-kind expenditure In exceu of$300 Is 
made for a candidate, Ult candidate name & address 

Complete if last page of Schedule c 

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period 

Total Unitemized Expenditures of$50 or less 

717 

Amount 

$0.00 

$10,269.93 

$10,269.93 


