KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSI	ON
RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE	RECEIVED
July 25, 2016	JUL 272016
FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATEKS Government SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS	
A. Name of Committee: Kansas Motor Carriers PRO TRUCK PAC Address: PO Box 2458	
City and Zip Code: Topeka, KS 66601-2458	
This is a (check one):Party CommitteePolitical Com	mittee
B. Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination I	Report
<ul> <li>C. Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2016 through July 21, 2016)</li> <li>1. Cash on hand at beginning of period</li> </ul>	. 10619.94
2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	
3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	. 19320.94
4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	. 10269.93
5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	9051.01
6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) 0	
7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) 0	
D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has be and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misd	d that the intentional
07/25/16 Date Signature of Treasurer	
	GEC Form Rev, 2016

#### SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Kansas Motor Carriers PRO TRUCK PAC

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date	of Contributor	<b>Than \$150</b>	Cash	Check	Loan	<u>E funds</u> Other	Loan or Other Receipt
06/02/16	Adam Koehn 403 S Johnson Ave Montezuma, KS 67867			1			\$20.00
06/02/16	Kory Koehn PO Box 74 Montezuma, KS 67867			~			\$20.00
05/16/16	William P. Graves 900 Whann Ave. McLean, VA 22101	Association Executive		✓			\$1,000.00
04/29/16	Great Plains Trucking, Inc. PO Box 166 Salina, KS 67402	Trucking Company		1			\$200.00
05/27/16	CSTK, Inc. 6350 N. Broadway Wichita, KS 67219	Trailer Refrigeration Supplier		1			\$556.00
05/27/16	Cornejo & Sons, Inc. 2060 E Tulsa Wichita, KS 67216	Construction Company		1			\$356.00
05/27/16	RedGuard LLC 4340 S. West St. Wichita, KS 67217	Trucking Co.		1			\$556.00
05/27/16	Short and Son PO Box 695 Goodland, KS 67735	Trucking Co.		1		* -	\$200.00
05/27/16	Wichita Kenworth, Inc. 5115 N Broadway Wichita, KS 67204	Truck Dealer		1			\$356.00
05/27/16	Bergkamp Insurance Center 300 N. Main South Hutchinson, KS 67505	Insurance Agency		1			\$556.00
05/27/16	Midlands Carrier Transicold 9331 W. Kellogg Wichita, KS 67209	Trucking Supplier		✓			\$556.00
	Subtotal This Page	an a					\$4,376.00

Page <u>2</u> of <u>7</u>

#### SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Kansas Motor Carriers PRO TRUCK PAC

Amount of Cash, Check,	Check Appropriate Box				Occupation of Individual Giving More	Name and Address		
Loan or Other Receipt	<u>E funda</u> Other	Losp	Check	Cash	Than \$150	of Contributor	Date	
\$556.00			✓		Trucking Company	Mast Trucking, Inc. 200 Scott ST Copeland, KS 67837	05/27/16	
\$756.00			✓		Trucking Company	Miller Trucking LTD 208 Peace LaCrosse, KS 67548	05/27/16	
\$556.00			✓		Truck Dealer	Summit Truck Group 1944-A N. Ninth Street Salina, KS 67401	05/27/16	
\$99.00			✓		Drug Testing Co.	S&G Associates 2021 N. Amidon Wichita, KS 67203	04/29/16	
\$200.00			~		Trucking Co. Employee	Kimberly Bonhart 10881 Lowell Ave. Overland Park, KS 66210	03/14/16	
\$200.00			✓		Truck Parts Supplier	Southwest Truck Parts, Inc. 1630 East First Pratt, KS 67124	05/03/16	
\$356.00			✓		Truck Dealer	Truck Center Companies PO Box 27379 Omaha, NE 68127-0379	05/10/16	
\$356.00			$\checkmark$		Trucking Company,	Circle K Transport, Inc. PO Box 41 Copeland, KS 67837	05/15/16	
\$356.00			✓		Truck Tire and Oil Supplier	Allied Oil & Tire Company PO Box 3687 Omaha, NE 68103	05/26/16	
\$200.00			✓		Trucking Company	Convoy Systems LLC 333 N. James St. Kansas City, KS 66118	03/10/16	
\$690.00				1	Mulligan Sales Golf Tournament \$10.00@	Cash	06/02/16	
\$4,325.00						Subtotal This Page		

Page <u>3 of</u> 7

### SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Kansas Motor Carriers PRO TRUCK PAC

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More		Ch Approp	Amount of Cash, Check,		
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Losa	<u>E funds</u> Other	Loan or Other Receipt
		. 24					ری منطق این این این این ا میلوم ا
	Subtotal This Page						\$0.00

## Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$8,701.00
Total Uniternized Contributions (\$50 or less)	
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$8,701.00

Page 4 of 7

#### SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas Motor Carriers PRO TRUCK PAC

		Purpose of Expenditure	
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
03/18/16	Postmaster US Postal Service Topeka, KS 66601	PO Box Rental	\$170.00
06/29/16	KS Governental Ethics Commission Topeka, KS 66612	PAC Fees	\$300.00
06/30/16	Kansas Motor Carriers Services PO Box 1673 Topeka, KS 66601	Reimbursement for Golf Prizes	\$1,532.87
06/30/16	Sand Creek Station Golf Club 720 Meadowlark Dr. Newton, KS	PAC Golf Tournament	\$4,017.06
07/16/16	Vicki Schmidt for Senate 5906 SW 43rd Court Topeka, KS 66610	Contribution	\$250.00
07/16/16	Mike Petersen for Senate 2608 S. Southeast Drive Wichita, KS 67216	Contribution	\$500.00
07/16/16	Carolyn McGinn for Senate PO Box A Sedgwick, KS 67135	Contribution	\$250.00
07/16/16	Mary Jo Taylor for Senate 114 N. Union Stafford, KS 67578	Contribution	\$250.00
07/16/16	Terry Bruce for Senate PO Box 726 Hutchinson, KS 67504	Contribution	\$250.00
07/16/16	Bud Estes for Senate 1405 Elbow Bend Dodge City, KS 67801	Contribution	\$250.00
07/16/16	Adam Lusker for Representative 452 S. 210th Street Frontenac, KS 66763	Contribution	\$250.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$8,019.93

Page 5 of 7

#### SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

#### Kansas Motor Carriers PRO TRUCK PAC

		Purpose of Expenditure	
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
07/16/16	Richard Proehl for Representative 510 Pine Ridge Road Parsons, KS 67357	Contribution	\$250.00
07/16/16	Larry Hibbard for Representative 858 EE 75 Road Toronto, KS 66777	Contribution	\$250.00
07/16/16	Kathy Wolfe Moore for Rep. 3209 N. 131st Street Kansas City, KS 66109	Contribution	\$250.00
07/16/16	Barbara Ballard for Representative 1532 Alvamar Drive Lawrence, KS 66047	Contribution	\$250.00
07/16/16	Brenda Dietrich for Representative 6110 SW 38th Terrace Topeka, KS 66610	Contribution	\$250.00
07/16/16	Mark Schreiber for Representative 1722 Yucca Lane Emporia, KS 66801	Contribution	\$250.00
07/16/16	Susle Swanson for Representative 1422 5th Street Clay Center, KS 67432	Contribution	\$250.00
07/16/16	Will Carpenter for Representative 6965 SW 18th El Dorado, KS 67042	Contribution	\$250.00
07/16/16	Jack Thimesch for Representative 11716 SW 80th Street Spivey, KS 67142	Contribution	\$250.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$2,250.00

Page 6 of

### SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

#### Kansas Motor Carriers PRO TRUCK PAC

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure		
Date To Whom Expenditure is Made		If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount	
. <u> </u>				
<u> </u>			<u></u>	
			<u></u>	
	Subtotal This Page :		\$0.0	

# Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$10,269.93
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$10,269.93

Page \_\_\_\_ of \_\_\_\_